506522128 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6568903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKATA RAMA NATARAJ MAGANTI	02/03/2021
RYAN COOK	02/02/2021
ROGIER VAN DER OUDERAA	02/04/2021
JIM ELKJAER BEBE	02/05/2021
ALEXANDRU SERBAN	02/05/2021
JANIS DEINIS	02/04/2021
RAJIV KRISHNAKUMAR	02/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DINEX A/S
Street Address:	FYNSVEJ 39
City:	MIDDLEFART
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17032674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

talley@mcciplaw.com Email:

MEUNIER CARLIN CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11174-005US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. SCHAETZEL
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Schaetzel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 055393 FRAME: 0655 506522128

Total Attachments: 9

source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page1.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page2.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page3.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page4.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page5.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page6.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page7.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page8.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page8.tif source=assignment_oath_declaration_executed#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 055393 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT, OATH, AND DECLARATION

For valuable consideration, we, Venkata Rama Nataraj Maganti of Dublin, GA; Ryan Cook of Dublin, GA; Rogier Van Der Ouderaa of Warrington, UK; Rajiv Krishnakumar of Middelfart, Denmark; Jim Elkjaer Bebe of Middelfart, Denmark; Alexandru Serban of Middelfart, Denmark and Janis Deinis of Jelgava, Latvia, hereby declare that the belowidentified patent application was made or authorized to be made by us and that we believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the patent application and hereby assign to DINEX A/S, a corporation of Denmark, having a place of business at Fynsvej 39, Middlefart, Denmark, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "DIESEL EXHAUST TREATMENT APPARATUS AND METHODS," filed September 25, 2020, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 17/032,674, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patents that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 9

both.		
Date: 2/3/2021	mj	
	Venkata Rama Nataraj Maganti	
WITNESSED BY:		
Jan Lett	Chart Had	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
SAM FOSTER	Chantel Hanshue	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
2/3/2021	2/3/2021	
Date	Date	

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or

Date: $\frac{2/2/21}{2}$	Z LA
, ,	^c Ryan Cook
WITNESSED BY:	
	$\widehat{}$
Karen Pharis	h Pilliamon_
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Kwen Pharis	Justin Williamson
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
<u> </u>	2/2/2021
Date	Date

Attorney Docket No. 11174-005US1

Date: 4/2/2,	
* '	Rogier Van der Ouderaa
WITNESSED BY:	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Name of Witness	BRAN HEALD
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
Str folgramy 2021	414 FEBRUARY 2221
Date /	Date

Date: 05-02-2021		
	Rajiv Krishnakuniar	
WITNESSED BY:	golan A.	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Jim Ellyan Bebe	Alexandri Gerban	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
05/02 - 621	05-02-2021	
Date	Date	

Attorney Docket No. 11174-005US1

	Attorney Docket No. 11174-005US1
Date: 5/2 - 2021	ACDE
	Jim/Elkjaer Bebe
WITNESSED BY:	
7.1.1	Solan A.
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
RASIV KRISHNIAKUMAR	Alexandro Serban
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
05+02+2.Q \	05-02-2021

Date

Date

Attorney Docket No. 11174-005US3

Date:	05-02-2024	Salan R.	
		Alexandru Serban	***************************************
/	ESSED BY:		
Signatur	re of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Dans	. Ellyan Bebe	RASIV KRISHNAK	UMAR
Name o	f Witness	Name of Witness	
05/6	-2 -2021	05.02-2021	
Date		Date	***************************************

Date: 04.02.2041	<u> </u>
	Janis Deinis
	**
WITNESSED BY:	
<u>Alex</u>	C. Reson
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Maxsims Octovs	Unio Riva
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
04.02.2021	04 02 2021.
Date	Date

	Attorney Docket No. 11174-005US1
Date: $\frac{3}{2}$ $\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{2}{2}$	
	DINEX A/4 Synson Sonor Associations
WITNESSED #Y	Maries America
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
PER H. LARSEN	MOMES THEMSERMANN
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
<u> </u>	3/2 -2021
Date	Date

Assignment Page 9 of 9